

\230  
SLP(C)No. 14755 OF 2000  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Part-Heard (Special Bench Matter)  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14755/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/1999 in CWP 14316/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAL KISHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.Sureshta Bagga,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Ms.Madhu Sweta,Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner making a request for a short adjournment. This case was heard in part on 29.11.2001. Thereafter when it was listed on 18.1.2002 a letter for adjournment was circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents and the matter was adjourned for two weeks. In the circumstances, we are not inclined to accept the request for further adjournment of a part-heard case.

We have heard learned counsel for the respondents and perused the additional affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.5. On consideration of the matter we are

.PA

:2:

not satisfied that any interference with the judgment under challenge is called for. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master