

SLP(C)No. 14755 OF 2000

ITEM No.62

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14755/2000
(Against the judgment and final order dated 8.10.99 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP 14316/99)

BAL KISHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For recalling of order dated 22.2.2002)

Date : 22/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Girish Agnihotri, Adv.
Mrs.Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

I.A. No. 5 is allowed and SLP shall stand restored.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this special leave petition to pursue such other remedies as may be permissible under law, including that of a Review Petition before the High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master